



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.24163 OF 2025

Tofan Bhoi ***Petitioner***

Mr. Suryasnath Mohapatra, Advocate

-versus-

Collector, Puri and Others ***Opp. Parties***

Mr. Siba Narayan Biswal,
Additional Standing Counsel
Mr. Amit Kumar Nath, Advocate
(for Commissioner of Endowments)

CORAM:
JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER
24.12.2025

Order No.

01. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. Biswal, learned Additional Standing Counsel shall take instruction with regard to the steps taken by the Collector and District Magistrate, Puri in respect of the requisition made by the learned Commissioner of Endowments, Odisha, Bhubaneswar on 4th February, 2025 under section 25 of the Odisha Hindu Religious Endowments Act, 1951.
3. Mr. Nath, learned counsel for the Commissioner of Endowments shall also take instruction in the matter.
4. Put up this matter on 10th February, 2025 indicating the name of Mr. Nath, learned counsel for the Commissioner of Endowments in the cause list.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

Himansu

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge